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Question 1: The total amount of money paid to all trade unions for financial periods 2008-

09 and 2009-10. Where possible this should be broken down by the individual

payments to each trade union by name, however if this disaggregated

information is not available please continue to provide a total figure for union

payments.

Answer 1: Tameside Hospital NHS Foundation Trust does not pay any money to Trade

Unions. However if an employee is a member of a union and wishes to pay

their union contribution via their salary then the Trust can arrange this and

make the payment via the payroll department from the employees salary.

Question 2: The amount of paid staff time, in terms of full -time equivalent staff numbers

(FTE), spent working on behalf of a trade union – this is sometimes called

‘Trade Union facility time’ - in the financial periods 2008-09 and 2009-10.

Where possible this should be broken down by each trade union by name,

however if this disaggregated information is not available please continue to

provide a total figure for staff time.

Answer 2: Tameside Hospital NHS Foundation Trust does not have a system of

recording costs associated with staff time spent on trade union duties, some

staff will have contracted time allocated for union duties and local

arrangements will be in place for this with the Manager.

The Trust has a Recognition Agreement in place which states that “The

Trust will provide reasonable facilities to the Unions in order that they may

fulfil the requirements of this agreement, which will be laid down in Trade

Union Facilities Agreement”. This can be found on our public website at:

http://www.tamesidehospital.nhs.uk/Documents/Recognition%20Agreement.pdf


